

For Immediate Release March 24, 2021

World Millwork Alliance Hosting 56th Annual Convention & Tradeshow

Millwork Industry Comes Together in Person in Mobile, Alabama

NEW PORT RICHEY, FLORIDA – World Millwork Alliance (WMA), a global trade association and acknowledged leader in the millwork distribution industry, will hold its *56th Annual Convention & Tradeshow*, October 4-7, 2021, in Mobile, Alabama. WMA's Annual Convention & Tradeshow attracts industry leaders, young professionals, and key decision makers, including millwork distributors, manufacturers of products and services, sales representatives and other industry professionals who will come together at the Arthur R. Outlaw Mobile Convention Center.

After a two-year long hiatus apart, WMA looks forward to hosting this premier in-person event. The city of Mobile is an ideal location for millwork professionals to re-connect and network. There will be opportunity to glean business updates from industry experts and panelists who will target core business topics impacting our industry including, the supply chain shortage, automation and labor shortage, and the housing market and economic forecast.

"The WMA event is more than a convention and tradeshow. It's a gathering of like-minded industry professionals with a commitment to the health and progress of the millwork industry. It's a chance for attendees to stay abreast of the latest updates in the marketplace and learn what the future holds for the industry," says Rosalie Leone, President and CEO of World Millwork Alliance.

If you are a producer or buyer of millwork products and looking to enlarge the scope of your network, then the WMA Annual Convention and Tradeshow is the event to attend and/or exhibit. While the show supports the WMA millwork community, those with an interest in the millwork industry are welcome to attend the millwork event of the year. For more information about the WMA 56th Annual Convention & Tradeshow, visit www.worldmillworkalliance.com.

#

About WMA

Established in 1963, World Millwork Alliance is a wholesale distribution organization headquartered in New Port Richey, Florida. WMA is dedicated to the progression and prosperity of the millwork industry, and is a recognized leader providing networking, education, advocacy, and leadership for the industry. For more information about World Millwork Alliance, please call 727-372-3665, or visit www.worldmillworkalliance.com.

Contact: Amanda Smith

Event Coordinator (727) 372-3665 mail@worldmillworkalliance.com